We reserve the right to amend specifications without prior notice. Kinshofer GmbH, 83666 Waakirchen, Germany
Clamshell Bucket with Vertical Hydraulic CylinderKM 603
The KM 603 is a proven grapple for daily routine work – ideal for excavating foundations,
trenches and other similar applications in civil engineering. The closely positioned shell
pivots ensure good digging behaviour and high closing pressure.
l	� Good digging behaviour through the closely positioned shell pivots.
l	� Longevity is ensured through the use of 500 HB steel in the manufacture of cutting edges and
the generously dimensioned bearing system. The enclosed hydraulic cylinder (in a hub unit) and

KM 603-250 c 250 500 1390 5 330 20 3000
KM 603-350 c 350 650 1390 5 355 20 3000
Package consists of: clamshell bucket, bolt-on teeth,  rotator KM 04 F, short connecting hoses KM 203 01, upper suspension KM 501 4500, non-return valve
Clamshell Bucket KM 603 incl. Teeth
Type Volume Width E max. Opening A Number of Self weight Closing force Load capacity
(litre) (mm) (mm) teeth (kg) (kN) (kg)
KM 603-150 150 325 1390 3 260 20 3000
KM 603-200 200 400 1390 3 275 20 3000
KM 603-250 250 500 1390 5 295 20 3000
KM 603-325 325 600 1390 5 315 20 3000
KM 603-350 350 650 1390 5 320 20 3000
KM 603-450 450 800 1390 9 355 20 3000
Special Grapples KM 603F(incl. Scraper) and KM 603R (Round Shells)
Type Volume Width B max. Opening A Number of Self weight Closing force Load capacity
(litre) (mm) (mm) teeth (kg) (kN) (kg)
KM 603F-100 100 600 800 5 280 30 3000
KM 603F-125 125 760 800 7 315 30 3000
KM 603F-150 150 600 1000 5 275 30 3000
KM 603F-190 190 760 1000 7 305 30 3000
KM 603F-200 200 600 1000 5 295 30 3000
KM 603R-30 30 - Ø 460 4 210 30 3000
KM 603R-50 50 - Ø 600 5 225 30 3000
KM 603R-150 150 - Ø 900 5 240 30 3000
KM 603R-200 200 - Ø 1000 7 295 30 3000